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Market Value
($)

% of
Portfolio

1 Mo
(%)

3 Mo
(%)

1 Mo
(%)

6 Mo
(%)

9 Mo
(%)

YTD
(%)

Fiscal
YTD
(%)

1 Yr
(%)

2 Yrs
(%)

Inception
(%)

Inception
Date

_

New Haven Police & Fire Composite 364,310,644 100.00 2.08 6.84 2.08 15.57 25.56 2.43 22.73 26.16 14.85 -- Jan-19

Police & Fire Policy Asset Allocation Index 2.61 6.96 2.61 13.66 24.26 2.88 21.58 22.77 13.16 --

US Equity 159,375,825 43.75

Seizert Capital Partners LC - 3966T203 LCC 40,450,320 11.10 5.60 12.08 5.60 19.35 31.48 6.96 30.66 38.82 23.32 18.98 Jan-19

Russell 1000 2.90 6.36 2.90 11.78 29.82 2.05 27.01 34.28 20.33 25.02

Atalanta Sosnoff LCC 9,740,641 2.67 -2.59 -- -2.59 -- -- -- -- -- -- -2.59 Feb-21

Russell 1000 2.90 -- 2.90 -- -- -- -- -- -- 2.90

Cooke & Bieler MCV - 399AT397 29,081,354 7.98 7.37 11.64 7.37 26.87 38.98 5.42 36.55 24.78 13.95 21.69 Jan-19

Russell MidCap Value 7.75 12.47 7.75 26.53 39.30 7.50 37.75 27.72 12.24 18.09

Mutual of USA MC -544VA024 19,504,471 5.35 6.27 12.01 6.27 22.76 34.84 7.19 33.73 34.52 17.16 23.67 Jan-19

Russell MidCap 5.57 10.22 5.57 23.80 38.12 5.29 35.68 36.11 18.02 24.57

BCS Buffered MidCap - 590JM050 1,501,727 0.41 3.58 7.39 3.58 -- -- 2.88 -- -- -- 14.63 Oct-20

Russell MidCap 5.57 10.22 5.57 -- -- 5.29 -- -- -- 26.26

ClearBridge SCG - 732TU135 18,338,236 5.03 2.92 15.28 2.92 27.28 51.16 7.15 44.69 62.48 28.32 34.81 Jan-19

Russell 2000 Growth 3.30 18.40 3.30 37.33 56.16 8.28 50.39 58.88 25.59 33.60

Cooke & Bieler SCV - 8854W967 14,983,653 4.11 9.70 18.09 9.70 35.47 47.69 9.37 41.71 35.61 17.63 25.35 Jan-19

Russell 2000 Value 9.39 24.27 9.39 46.42 62.05 15.15 57.49 41.06 13.12 19.64

Channing Cap Asset Mgmt SC - 864RF210 13,165,951 3.61 12.92 20.97 12.92 45.90 60.67 11.70 56.37 52.78 16.55 24.68 Jan-19

Russell 2000 Value 9.39 24.27 9.39 46.42 62.05 15.15 57.49 41.06 13.12 19.64

Aristotle LCV - 70004982 12,609,472 3.46 0.00 4.85 0.00 13.65 27.98 0.00 25.40 27.86 -- 24.04 Feb-20

Russell 1000 Value 6.04 9.10 6.04 19.15 28.12 5.07 28.98 22.22 -- 9.55

New Haven Police & Fire Total Composite

New Haven Police & Fire Composite
New Haven Police & Fire Composite Performance As of February 28, 2021
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Non-US Equity 30,563,955 8.39

WCM Intl Equity - 436U1020 22,486,276 6.17 0.78 5.47 0.78 15.16 36.55 0.39 27.46 40.17 29.34 17.20 Dec-15

MSCI EAFE 2.24 5.86 2.24 14.33 27.20 1.15 23.01 22.46 10.34 7.04

Lazard Intl Equity w/em - 2349N866 8,077,679 2.22 1.05 2.99 1.05 10.18 26.19 -1.34 21.95 20.88 9.31 12.89 Jan-19

MSCI ACWI ex USA 1.98 7.73 1.98 16.65 32.81 2.20 27.06 26.18 11.94 15.80

US Fixed Income 54,538,827 14.97

Atalanta - 882V4828 15,477,471 4.25 -1.46 -1.49 -1.46 -0.48 2.23 -1.92 0.84 -- -- 3.18 Apr-20

BBgBarc US Aggregate TR -1.44 -2.02 -1.44 -1.55 -0.26 -2.15 -0.89 -- -- 1.98

Western Asset Active Bond - 798K9258 14,467,701 3.97 -1.79 -2.75 -1.79 -2.18 -0.72 -2.83 -1.36 0.45 -- 0.45 Mar-20

BBgBarc US Aggregate TR -1.44 -2.02 -1.44 -1.55 -0.26 -2.15 -0.89 1.38 -- 1.38

Cincinnati Asset Mgmt Broad Mkt -755HP466 12,481,210 3.43 -1.05 -0.94 -1.05 0.81 4.98 -1.73 3.45 3.76 9.54 10.83 Jan-19

BBgBarc US Aggregate TR -1.44 -2.02 -1.44 -1.55 -0.26 -2.15 -0.89 1.38 6.41 6.39

Mutual of America FI - 514L9777 12,112,445 3.32 -1.71 -1.47 -1.71 -2.17 -0.56 -2.35 -1.47 1.10 5.99 6.04 Jan-19

BBgBarc US Aggregate TR -1.44 -2.02 -1.44 -1.55 -0.26 -2.15 -0.89 1.38 6.41 6.39

Alternatives 69,274,697 19.02

Alkeon Growth Offshore Fund, Ltd - 105LK487 24,384,145 6.69 -2.65 8.22 -2.65 17.32 35.61 3.20 28.16 60.67 40.11 25.39 Aug-17

MSCI ACWI ex USA 1.98 7.73 1.98 16.65 32.81 2.20 27.06 26.18 11.94 6.84

GrayCo Alternative Partners I LP - 70001218 7,550,129 2.07 -1.80 -1.80 -1.80 -1.78 -1.77 -1.80 -1.77 -1.87 -0.90 -0.51 Oct-17

HFRI Equity Hedge (Total) Index 4.99 12.60 4.99 20.79 33.18 6.46 29.80 30.92 15.42 9.64

CITI Partial Principle Europe - 317R5235 11,730,000 3.22 2.45 4.34 2.45 9.37 25.25 1.54 19.16 18.50 -- 11.06 Feb-20

MSCI Europe 2.44 5.71 2.44 12.83 26.95 0.96 21.99 20.30 -- 8.41

Landmark Growth Capital Partners LP - 70001211 8,437,928 2.32 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.26 0.60 0.00 0.60 0.41 0.09 0.18 Sep-17

HFRI Fund of Funds Composite Index 3.07 6.02 3.07 10.32 17.48 2.24 15.21 14.78 8.87 5.57

New Haven Police & Fire Total Composite

New Haven Police & Fire Composite
New Haven Police & Fire Composite Performance As of February 28, 2021
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New Haven Police & Fire Total Composite

New Haven Police & Fire Composite
New Haven Police & Fire Composite Performance As of February 28, 2021
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Ironside Partnership III - 70001974 5,174,214 1.42 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.10 0.20 0.00 0.20 0.35 0.31 0.21 Sep-17

HFRI Event-Driven (Total) Index 4.07 11.19 4.07 19.37 28.03 6.52 24.12 19.87 9.57 6.76

Invesco Mortgage Recovery Fund II - 70001997 2,789,706 0.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 -0.08 -0.08 0.00 -0.08 -0.07 0.07 0.12 Sep-17

HFRI Event-Driven (Total) Index 4.07 11.19 4.07 19.37 28.03 6.52 24.12 19.87 9.57 6.76

HFRI Fund of Funds Composite Index 3.07 6.02 3.07 10.32 17.48 2.24 15.21 14.78 8.87 5.57

Ironside Investment Fund III - 70001975 1,904,538 0.52 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.20 0.32 0.00 0.32 0.41 0.39 0.26 Sep-17

HFRI Event-Driven (Total) Index 4.07 11.19 4.07 19.37 28.03 6.52 24.12 19.87 9.57 6.76

HFRI Fund of Funds Composite Index 3.07 6.02 3.07 10.32 17.48 2.24 15.21 14.78 8.87 5.57

Ironside Direct Investment Fund V LP - 70004197 1,904,538 0.52 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.08 0.36 0.00 0.36 0.30 0.19 0.19 Mar-19

HFRI Event-Driven (Total) Index 4.07 11.19 4.07 19.37 28.03 6.52 24.12 19.87 9.57 9.57

HFRI Fund of Funds Composite Index 3.07 6.02 3.07 10.32 17.48 2.24 15.21 14.78 8.87 8.87

PF Capital Point Partners LP - 70001213 1,979,839 0.54 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -- 0.01 Jan-20

HFRI Event-Driven (Total) Index 4.07 11.19 4.07 19.37 28.03 6.52 24.12 19.87 -- 13.92

HFRI Fund of Funds Composite Index 3.07 6.02 3.07 10.32 17.48 2.24 15.21 14.78 -- 11.33

Invesco Partnership Fund V LP - 70001215 64,051 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 -0.16 -0.50 0.00 -0.50 -0.48 -0.13 0.01 Sep-17

HFRI Event-Driven (Total) Index 4.07 11.19 4.07 19.37 28.03 6.52 24.12 19.87 9.57 6.76

HFRI Fund of Funds Composite Index 3.07 6.02 3.07 10.32 17.48 2.24 15.21 14.78 8.87 5.57

Chart Capital Partners II, LP 70001217 836,267 0.23 0.00 0.00 0.00 -0.08 -0.09 0.00 -0.09 -0.14 0.39 0.35 Sep-17

HFRI Event-Driven (Total) Index 4.07 11.19 4.07 19.37 28.03 6.52 24.12 19.87 9.57 6.76

HFRI Fund of Funds Composite Index 3.07 6.02 3.07 10.32 17.48 2.24 15.21 14.78 8.87 5.57

Oak Hill Capital Partners III LP - 70001216 1,283,703 0.35 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.35 0.41 0.00 0.41 0.36 0.62 0.35 Sep-17

HFRI Event-Driven (Total) Index 4.07 11.19 4.07 19.37 28.03 6.52 24.12 19.87 9.57 6.76

HFRI Fund of Funds Composite Index 3.07 6.02 3.07 10.32 17.48 2.24 15.21 14.78 8.87 5.57
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Invesco MRTG Recovery Loan AIV Fund  LP - 70001220 566,482 0.16 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -0.05 0.03 0.05 Sep-17

HFRI Event-Driven (Total) Index 4.07 11.19 4.07 19.37 28.03 6.52 24.12 19.87 9.57 6.76

HFRI Fund of Funds Composite Index 3.07 6.02 3.07 10.32 17.48 2.24 15.21 14.78 8.87 5.57

PF Capital Point Partners II  - 70001214 660,647 0.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 -11.56 -10.72 Jan-19

HFRI Event-Driven (Total) Index 4.07 11.19 4.07 19.37 28.03 6.52 24.12 19.87 9.57 10.91

HFRI Fund of Funds Composite Index 3.07 6.02 3.07 10.32 17.48 2.24 15.21 14.78 8.87 9.96

Northstar Mezzanine Partners IV - 700001212 8,511 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -0.03 -0.08 0.00 -0.08 2.08 0.99 0.72 Sep-17

HFRI Event-Driven (Total) Index 4.07 11.19 4.07 19.37 28.03 6.52 24.12 19.87 9.57 6.76

HFRI Fund of Funds Composite Index 3.07 6.02 3.07 10.32 17.48 2.24 15.21 14.78 8.87 5.57

Real Estate 23,428,466 6.43

US RE Investment Fund LLC - 70001209 13,473,677 3.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.01 0.04 0.07 Sep-17

FTSE NAREIT All Equity REIT 2.72 5.16 2.72 8.05 14.92 2.65 12.33 3.44 5.69 5.80

NCREIF-ODCE 0.00 1.29 0.00 1.78 0.20 0.00 1.78 1.17 3.24 5.36

TerraCap Partners III Institututional LP - 70002419 4,272,071 1.17 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.01 0.02 0.06 Sep-17

FTSE NAREIT All REIT 3.06 5.73 3.06 9.47 17.09 2.89 13.97 2.80 5.25 5.62

NCREIF-ODCE 0.00 1.29 0.00 1.78 0.20 0.00 1.78 1.17 3.24 5.36

UOB Eagle Rock Multifamily Property Fund II LP- 70001204 3,319,809 0.91 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.02 0.00 0.02 0.19 0.13 0.09 Sep-17

FTSE NAREIT All REIT 3.06 5.73 3.06 9.47 17.09 2.89 13.97 2.80 5.25 5.62

NCREIF-ODCE 0.00 1.29 0.00 1.78 0.20 0.00 1.78 1.17 3.24 5.36

Harbert US RE Fund V LP - 70001341 2,041,279 0.56 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.02 0.00 0.02 -0.05 0.02 0.06 Sep-17

FTSE NAREIT All REIT 3.06 5.73 3.06 9.47 17.09 2.89 13.97 2.80 5.25 5.62

NCREIF-ODCE 0.00 1.29 0.00 1.78 0.20 0.00 1.78 1.17 3.24 5.36

Recovery Fund V DSS AIV, LP - 700001340 231,376 0.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.08 0.00 0.07 0.08 0.12 0.15 Aug-17

FTSE NAREIT All REIT 3.06 5.73 3.06 9.47 17.09 2.89 13.97 2.80 5.25 5.67

NCREIF-ODCE 0.00 1.29 0.00 1.78 0.20 0.00 1.78 1.17 3.24 5.24

New Haven Police & Fire Total Composite

New Haven Police & Fire Composite
New Haven Police & Fire Composite Performance As of February 28, 2021
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New Haven Police & Fire Total Composite

New Haven Police & Fire Composite
New Haven Police & Fire Composite Performance As of February 28, 2021

Market Value
($)

% of
Portfolio

1 Mo
(%)
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(%)

2 Yrs
(%)
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(%)

Inception
Date

_

Harbert Real Estate Fund III LLC 76,222 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 -0.02 -0.05 0.00 -0.05 -0.07 -0.05 -0.05 Sep-17

FTSE NAREIT All REIT 3.06 5.73 3.06 9.47 17.09 2.89 13.97 2.80 5.25 5.62

NCREIF-ODCE 0.00 1.29 0.00 1.78 0.20 0.00 1.78 1.17 3.24 5.36

Harbert US RE Fund IV LP - 70001208 14,031 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.05 0.55 0.35 Sep-17

FTSE NAREIT All REIT 3.06 5.73 3.06 9.47 17.09 2.89 13.97 2.80 5.25 5.62

NCREIF-ODCE 0.00 1.29 0.00 1.78 0.20 0.00 1.78 1.17 3.24 5.36

Cash 27,128,398 7.45

Northern Trust Cash CE 6,005,173 1.65 0.00 -0.07 0.00 -0.14 0.19 0.01 0.47 0.24 -- 0.24 Mar-20

FTSE T-Bill 3 Months TR 0.01 0.02 0.01 0.05 0.08 0.01 0.07 0.33 -- 0.33

CASH - 489X3401 3,332,197 0.91 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 -0.01 0.00 -0.01 -0.02 -- -0.02 Mar-20

FTSE T-Bill 3 Months TR 0.01 0.02 0.01 0.05 0.08 0.01 0.07 0.33 -- 0.33

CASH w/ CRCQQ - 553DR891 41,806 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 -0.02 -0.26 0.00 -0.24 -1.18 -1.50 -0.80 Jan-19

FTSE T-Bill 3 Months TR 0.01 0.02 0.01 0.05 0.08 0.01 0.07 0.33 1.22 1.31

BNY Alts Cash 17,749,222 4.87 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.50 10.50 0.00 10.50 -- -- 10.50 Jun-20

FTSE T-Bill 3 Months TR 0.01 0.02 0.01 0.05 0.08 0.01 0.07 -- -- 0.08
XXXXX

- Police & Fire Policy Asset Allocation Index = 9% S&P 500 + 300 bp / 12.5% Russell 1000 / 10% S&P 400 MidCap / 10% Russell 2000 / 15% MSCI ACWI ex USA / 20% BBgBarc US Aggregate TR / 3.5% FTSE T-Bill 3 Months TR / 14% HFRI
Fund of Funds Composite Index / 6% MSCI US REIT

Alternatives and Cash Pricing provided by 3rd party sources.
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New Haven Police & Fire Total Composite

New Haven Police & Fire Composite
New Haven Police & Fire Composite Performance As of February 28, 2021

Ending February 28, 2021

Market Value
($)

% of
Portfolio

1 Mo
(%)

3 Mo
(%)

YTD
(%)

Fiscal
YTD
(%)

1 Yr
(%)

3 Yrs
(%)

Inception
(%)

Inception
Date

_

New Haven Police & Fire Composite 364,310,644 100.00 2.08 6.84 2.43 22.73 26.16 -- -- Jan-19
US Equity 159,375,825 43.75

Seizert Capital Partners LC - 3966T203 LCC 40,450,320 11.10 5.60 12.08 6.96 30.66 38.82 -- 18.98 Jan-19
Atalanta Sosnoff LCC 9,740,641 2.67 -2.59 -- -- -- -- -- -2.59 Feb-21
Cooke & Bieler MCV - 399AT397 29,081,354 7.98 7.37 11.64 5.42 36.55 24.78 -- 21.69 Jan-19
Mutual of USA MC -544VA024 19,504,471 5.35 6.27 12.01 7.19 33.73 34.52 -- 23.67 Jan-19
BCS Buffered MidCap - 590JM050 1,501,727 0.41 3.58 7.39 2.88 -- -- -- 14.63 Oct-20
ClearBridge SCG - 732TU135 18,338,236 5.03 2.92 15.28 7.15 44.69 62.48 -- 34.81 Jan-19
Cooke & Bieler SCV - 8854W967 14,983,653 4.11 9.70 18.09 9.37 41.71 35.61 -- 25.35 Jan-19
Channing Cap Asset Mgmt SC - 864RF210 13,165,951 3.61 12.92 20.97 11.70 56.37 52.78 -- 24.68 Jan-19
Aristotle LCV - 70004982 12,609,472 3.46 0.00 4.85 0.00 25.40 27.86 -- 24.04 Feb-20

Non-US Equity 30,563,955 8.39
WCM Intl Equity - 436U1020 22,486,276 6.17 0.78 5.47 0.39 27.46 40.17 20.01 17.20 Dec-15
Lazard Intl Equity w/em - 2349N866 8,077,679 2.22 1.05 2.99 -1.34 21.95 20.88 -- 12.89 Jan-19

US Fixed Income 54,538,827 14.97
Atalanta - 882V4828 15,477,471 4.25 -1.46 -1.49 -1.92 0.84 -- -- 3.18 Apr-20
Western Asset Active Bond - 798K9258 14,467,701 3.97 -1.79 -2.75 -2.83 -1.36 0.45 -- 0.45 Mar-20
Cincinnati Asset Mgmt Broad Mkt -755HP466 12,481,210 3.43 -1.05 -0.94 -1.73 3.45 3.76 -- 10.83 Jan-19
Mutual of America FI - 514L9777 12,112,445 3.32 -1.71 -1.47 -2.35 -1.47 1.10 -- 6.04 Jan-19

Alternatives 69,274,697 19.02
Alkeon Growth Offshore Fund, Ltd - 105LK487 24,384,145 6.69 -2.65 8.22 3.20 28.16 60.67 26.13 25.39 Aug-17
GrayCo Alternative Partners I LP - 70001218 7,550,129 2.07 -1.80 -1.80 -1.80 -1.77 -1.87 -0.60 -0.51 Oct-17
CITI Partial Principle Europe - 317R5235 11,730,000 3.22 2.45 4.34 1.54 19.16 18.50 -- 11.06 Feb-20
Landmark Growth Capital Partners LP - 70001211 8,437,928 2.32 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.60 0.41 0.15 0.18 Sep-17
Ironside Partnership III - 70001974 5,174,214 1.42 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.20 0.35 0.25 0.21 Sep-17
Invesco Mortgage Recovery Fund II - 70001997 2,789,706 0.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 -0.08 -0.07 0.12 0.12 Sep-17
Ironside Investment Fund III - 70001975 1,904,538 0.52 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.32 0.41 0.29 0.26 Sep-17
Ironside Direct Investment Fund V LP - 70004197 1,904,538 0.52 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.36 0.30 -- 0.19 Mar-19
PF Capital Point Partners LP - 70001213 1,979,839 0.54 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -- 0.01 Jan-20
Invesco Partnership Fund V LP - 70001215 64,051 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 -0.50 -0.48 -0.02 0.01 Sep-17
Chart Capital Partners II, LP 70001217 836,267 0.23 0.00 0.00 0.00 -0.09 -0.14 0.39 0.35 Sep-17
Oak Hill Capital Partners III LP - 70001216 1,283,703 0.35 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.41 0.36 0.40 0.35 Sep-17
Invesco MRTG Recovery Loan AIV Fund  LP - 70001220 566,482 0.16 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -0.05 0.08 0.05 Sep-17
PF Capital Point Partners II  - 70001214 660,647 0.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 -- -10.72 Jan-19
Northstar Mezzanine Partners IV - 700001212 8,511 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -0.08 2.08 0.75 0.72 Sep-17
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New Haven Police & Fire Total Composite

New Haven Police & Fire Composite
New Haven Police & Fire Composite Performance As of February 28, 2021

Ending February 28, 2021

Market Value
($)

% of
Portfolio

1 Mo
(%)

3 Mo
(%)

YTD
(%)

Fiscal
YTD
(%)

1 Yr
(%)

3 Yrs
(%)

Inception
(%)

Inception
Date

_

Real Estate 23,428,466 6.43
US RE Investment Fund LLC - 70001209 13,473,677 3.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.01 0.06 0.07 Sep-17
TerraCap Partners III Institututional LP - 70002419 4,272,071 1.17 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.01 0.04 0.06 Sep-17
UOB Eagle Rock Multifamily Property Fund II LP- 70001204 3,319,809 0.91 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.02 0.19 0.09 0.09 Sep-17
Harbert US RE Fund V LP - 70001341 2,041,279 0.56 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.02 -0.05 0.04 0.06 Sep-17
Recovery Fund V DSS AIV, LP - 700001340 231,376 0.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.07 0.08 0.15 0.15 Aug-17
Harbert Real Estate Fund III LLC 76,222 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 -0.05 -0.07 -0.10 -0.05 Sep-17
Harbert US RE Fund IV LP - 70001208 14,031 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.05 0.42 0.35 Sep-17

Cash 27,128,398 7.45
Northern Trust Cash CE 6,005,173 1.65 0.00 -0.07 0.01 0.47 0.24 -- 0.24 Mar-20
CASH - 489X3401 3,332,197 0.91 0.00 0.00 0.00 -0.01 -0.02 -- -0.02 Mar-20
CASH w/ CRCQQ - 553DR891 41,806 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 -0.24 -1.18 -- -0.80 Jan-19
BNY Alts Cash 17,749,222 4.87 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.50 -- -- 10.50 Jun-20

XXXXX
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New Haven Police & Fire Total Composite

New Haven Police & Fire Composite
New Haven Police & Fire Composite Allocation As of February 28, 2021

Current
Balance

Current
Allocation Target Target Range Difference Within IPS

Range?
_

US Equity $159,375,825 43.7% 41.5% 35.0% - 43.5% 2.2% No
Seizert Capital Partners LC -
3966T203 LCC $40,450,320 11.1%

Atalanta Sosnoff LCC $9,740,641 2.7%
Cooke & Bieler MCV - 399AT397 $29,081,354 8.0%
Mutual of USA MC -544VA024 $19,504,471 5.4%
BCS Buffered MidCap - 590JM050 $1,501,727 0.4%
ClearBridge SCG - 732TU135 $18,338,236 5.0%
Cooke & Bieler SCV - 8854W967 $14,983,653 4.1%
Channing Cap Asset Mgmt SC -
864RF210 $13,165,951 3.6%

Aristotle LCV - 70004982 $12,609,472 3.5%
Non-US Equity $30,563,955 8.4% 15.0% 10.0% - 20.0% -6.6% No

WCM Intl Equity - 436U1020 $22,486,276 6.2%
Lazard Intl Equity w/em - 2349N866 $8,077,679 2.2%

US Fixed Income $54,538,827 15.0% 20.0% 15.0% - 25.0% -5.0% No
Atalanta - 882V4828 $15,477,471 4.2%
Western Asset Active Bond -
798K9258 $14,467,701 4.0%

Cincinnati Asset Mgmt Broad Mkt -
755HP466 $12,481,210 3.4%

Mutual of America FI - 514L9777 $12,112,445 3.3%
Alternatives $69,274,697 19.0% 14.0% 10.0% - 25.0% 5.0% Yes

Alkeon Growth Offshore Fund, Ltd -
105LK487 $24,384,145 6.7%

GrayCo Alternative Partners I LP -
70001218 $7,550,129 2.1%

CITI Partial Principle Europe -
317R5235 $11,730,000 3.2%

Landmark Growth Capital Partners
LP - 70001211 $8,437,928 2.3%

Ironside Partnership III - 70001974 $5,174,214 1.4%
Invesco Mortgage Recovery Fund II -
70001997 $2,789,706 0.8%

Ironside Investment Fund III -
70001975 $1,904,538 0.5%
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Current
Balance

Current
Allocation Target Target Range Difference Within IPS

Range?
_

Ironside Direct Investment Fund V
LP - 70004197 $1,904,538 0.5%

PF Capital Point Partners LP -
70001213 $1,979,839 0.5%

Invesco Partnership Fund V LP -
70001215 $64,051 0.0%

Chart Capital Partners II, LP
70001217 $836,267 0.2%

Oak Hill Capital Partners III LP -
70001216 $1,283,703 0.4%

Invesco MRTG Recovery Loan AIV
Fund  LP - 70001220 $566,482 0.2%

PF Capital Point Partners II  -
70001214 $660,647 0.2%

Northstar Mezzanine Partners IV -
700001212 $8,511 0.0%

Real Estate $23,428,466 6.4% 6.0% 0.0% - 10.0% 0.4% Yes
US RE Investment Fund LLC -
70001209 $13,473,677 3.7%

TerraCap Partners III Institututional
LP - 70002419 $4,272,071 1.2%

UOB Eagle Rock Multifamily
Property Fund II LP- 70001204 $3,319,809 0.9%

Harbert US RE Fund V LP -
70001341 $2,041,279 0.6%

Recovery Fund V DSS AIV, LP -
700001340 $231,376 0.1%

Harbert Real Estate Fund III LLC $76,222 0.0%
Harbert US RE Fund IV LP -
70001208 $14,031 0.0%

Cash $27,128,398 7.4% 3.5% 0.0% - 5.0% 3.9% No
Northern Trust Cash CE $6,005,173 1.6%
CASH - 489X3401 $3,332,197 0.9%
CASH w/ CRCQQ - 553DR891 $41,806 0.0%
BNY Alts Cash $17,749,222 4.9%

Total $364,310,168 100.0% 100.0%
XXXXX

New Haven Police & Fire Total Composite

New Haven Police & Fire Composite
New Haven Police & Fire Composite Allocation As of February 28, 2021
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New Haven Police & Fire Total Composite

New Haven Police & Fire Composite
New Haven Police & Fire Composite Allocation As of February 28, 2021

Allocation vs. Targets and Policy

Current
Balance

Current
Allocation Target Difference Target Range

Within
IPS

Range?
_

Large Cap Equity $62,800,433 17.2% 12.5% $17,261,662 7.5% - 17.5% Yes
MidCap Equity $50,087,552 13.7% 10.0% $13,656,535 5.0% - 15.0% Yes
Small Cap Equity $46,487,840 12.8% 10.0% $10,056,823 5.0% - 15.0% Yes
International Equity $30,563,955 8.4% 15.0% -$24,082,570 10.0% - 20.0% No
Fixed Income $54,538,827 15.0% 20.0% -$18,323,207 15.0% - 25.0% No
Real Estate $23,428,466 6.4% 6.0% $1,569,856 4.0% - 8.0% Yes
Alternatives $69,274,697 19.0% 19.0% $55,765 15.0% - 25.0% Yes
Cash $27,128,398 7.4% 3.5% $14,377,542 0.0% - 5.0% No
Opportunistic -- -- 4.0% -$14,572,407 0.0% - 6.0% Yes
Total $364,310,168 100.0% 100.0%

XXXXX
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New Haven Police & Fire Total Composite

New Haven Police & Fire Composite
New Haven Police & Fire Composite Allocation History As of February 28, 2021
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New Haven Police & Fire Total Composite

New Haven Police & Fire Composite
As of February 28, 2021

Asset Allocation by Manager

As Of February 28, 2021
Total Market

Value
% of

Portfolio US Equity Non-US Equity US Fixed Income Alternatives Real Estate Cash
_

US Equity
Seizert Capital Partners LC - 3966T203 LCC $40,450,320 11.1% $40,450,320
Atalanta Sosnoff LCC $9,740,641 2.7% $9,740,641
Cooke & Bieler MCV - 399AT397 $29,081,354 8.0% $29,081,354
Mutual of USA MC -544VA024 $19,504,471 5.4% $19,504,471
BCS Buffered MidCap - 590JM050 $1,501,727 0.4% $1,501,727
ClearBridge SCG - 732TU135 $18,338,236 5.0% $18,338,236
Cooke & Bieler SCV - 8854W967 $14,983,653 4.1% $14,983,653
Channing Cap Asset Mgmt SC - 864RF210 $13,165,951 3.6% $13,165,951
Aristotle LCV - 70004982 $12,609,472 3.5% $12,609,472

Non-US Equity
WCM Intl Equity - 436U1020 $22,486,276 6.2% $22,486,276
Lazard Intl Equity w/em - 2349N866 $8,077,679 2.2% $8,077,679

US Fixed Income
Atalanta - 882V4828 $15,477,471 4.2% $15,477,471
Western Asset Active Bond - 798K9258 $14,467,701 4.0% $14,467,701
Cincinnati Asset Mgmt Broad Mkt -755HP466 $12,481,210 3.4% $12,481,210
Mutual of America FI - 514L9777 $12,112,445 3.3% $12,112,445

Alternatives
Alkeon Growth Offshore Fund, Ltd - 105LK487 $24,384,145 6.7% $24,384,145
GrayCo Alternative Partners I LP - 70001218 $7,550,129 2.1% $7,550,129
CITI Partial Principle Europe - 317R5235 $11,730,000 3.2% $11,730,000
Landmark Growth Capital Partners LP - 70001211 $8,437,928 2.3% $8,437,928
Ironside Partnership III - 70001974 $5,174,214 1.4% $5,174,214
Invesco Mortgage Recovery Fund II - 70001997 $2,789,706 0.8% $2,789,706
Ironside Investment Fund III - 70001975 $1,904,538 0.5% $1,904,538
Ironside Direct Investment Fund V LP - 70004197 $1,904,538 0.5% $1,904,538
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New Haven Police & Fire Total Composite

New Haven Police & Fire Composite
As of February 28, 2021

Total Market
Value

% of
Portfolio US Equity Non-US Equity US Fixed Income Alternatives Real Estate Cash

_

PF Capital Point Partners LP - 70001213 $1,979,839 0.5% $1,979,839
Invesco Partnership Fund V LP - 70001215 $64,051 0.0% $64,051
Chart Capital Partners II, LP 70001217 $836,267 0.2% $836,267
Oak Hill Capital Partners III LP - 70001216 $1,283,703 0.4% $1,283,703
Invesco MRTG Recovery Loan AIV Fund  LP -
70001220 $566,482 0.2% $566,482

PF Capital Point Partners II  - 70001214 $660,647 0.2% $660,647
Northstar Mezzanine Partners IV - 700001212 $8,511 0.0% $8,511

Real Estate
US RE Investment Fund LLC - 70001209 $13,473,677 3.7% $13,473,677
TerraCap Partners III Institututional LP - 70002419 $4,272,071 1.2% $4,272,071
UOB Eagle Rock Multifamily Property Fund II LP-
70001204 $3,319,809 0.9% $3,319,809

Harbert US RE Fund V LP - 70001341 $2,041,279 0.6% $2,041,279
Recovery Fund V DSS AIV, LP - 700001340 $231,376 0.1% $231,376
Harbert Real Estate Fund III LLC $76,222 0.0% $76,222
Harbert US RE Fund IV LP - 70001208 $14,031 0.0% $14,031

Cash
Northern Trust Cash CE $6,005,173 1.6% $6,005,173
CASH - 489X3401 $3,332,197 0.9% $3,332,197
CASH w/ CRCQQ - 553DR891 $41,806 0.0% $41,806
BNY Alts Cash $17,749,222 4.9% $17,749,222

Total $364,310,168 100.0% $159,375,825 $30,563,955 $54,538,827 $69,274,697 $23,428,466 $27,128,398
XXXXX
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New Haven Police & Fire Total Composite

New Haven Police & Fire Composite
As of February 28, 2021
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New Haven Police & Fire Total Composite

New Haven Police & Fire Composite
New Haven Police & Fire Composite Risk/Return As of February 28, 2021
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IMPORTANT DISCLOSURES 
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